# CH \$40.00 87143

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Netmarble Games Corporation		04/02/2018	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Netmarble Corporation	
Street Address:	20th Fl., 300, Digital-ro, Guro-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87143004	STONEAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-853-8800

Email: dkgpto@intprop.com
Correspondent Name: Dwayne K. Goetzel

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dwayne K. Goetzel

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dwayne K. Goetzel	
SIGNATURE:	/Dwayne K. Goetzel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Corp Name Change#page1.tif source=Corp Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0569

900464218

# 둥기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

풍기번호	473129		
등폭번호	110111-4731299		
상 호 →	· 사제하게성골 주식회	사 (CJ Games Corporation)	
.3.	# <del>####################################</del>	4 (Netmarble Games Corporation)	2014,08,26 변경 2014,08,27 동기
t,	빗마볼 주식회사 (Ne	tmarble Corporation)	2018,03,30 년경 2018,04,02 동기
選 強 /	서울특별시 구로구 r	]지틸로 300, 20층(구로동, 지뱰리비즈플라자)	2014.08.23 변경 2014.08.27 동기
25 25 27 1 DOM	(6) 78 2 88.	far to the to	

수수료 1,000원 영수함

----이하여벡----

- 관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정치 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 동기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 동기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] [[記]

서기 2018년 08월 06일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능한. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 매뉴에서 발급확인변호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인변호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 1298-AASQ-BQIX

11/09070513919506382008510092211930704216181707181 1 발행일:2018/08/06

- 1/1 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0570

## Partial Certificate of Registered Matters (Closed Matters) [For the Purpose of Submission]

Registry Number	473129		
Registration Number	110111-4731299		
Company Trade Name	CJ Games Corporation	Modified	-
		Registered	<u>-</u>
	Netmarble Games Corporation	Modified	26/08/2014
	Treatment durines desperation	Registered	27/08/2014
	Netmarble Corporation	Modified	30/03/2018
	Neumarble Gorporation	Registered	02/04/2018
Principal Office	20F, 300, DIGITAL-RO, GURO-GU, SEOUL,	Modified	23/08/2014
	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	Registered	27/08/2014

A 1000 won registration fee was received. --- Blank below here ---

Competent Registry: Commercial Registry Department of Seoul Central District Court

Issuing Registry: Office of Commercial Registration, Court Administration

This is a certified copy of the Registry Book. [If no application was made, registered items were omitted.]

August 6, 2018

Director of IT Operations

Office of Commercial Registration

Court Administration

[Internet issuance] The above can be ascertained by scanning the bar code at the lower part of the document or by clicking on the menu item "confirmation of issuance" and entering the issuance confirmation number at the "Internet Office of Registration" (<a href="http://www.iros.go.kr">http://www.iros.go.kr</a>). Confirmation by means of the issuance confirmation number is limited to five times for up to three months from the date of issuance.

<sup>\*</sup> Crossed-out entries indicate cancellations (revisions, corrections) of registration.

<sup>\*</sup> A copy of the Registry Book is printable in color or in black and white.